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ANNEX 2 to IDP Response Matrix : MATRIX RESULT FOR COORDINATORS
WARNING: some of the bars in the charts may not be visible on screen —
they show correctly on the printed version.

List of countries:

Afghanistan

Angola

Armenia

Azerbaijan

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Central African Republic

Croatia

DRC
Eritrea

Ethiopia

FRY (Serbia & Montenegro)

Georgia

Guinea Bissau

Indonesia

Irag

Kenya

Lebanon

Liberia

Macedonia (FYR)

Myanmar

Nepal

Nigeria

Pakistan

Philippines

Republic of Moldova

Russian Federation

Rwanda

Sierra Leone

Sudan

Turkey

Uganda

Uzbekistan

Zimbabwe
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Inter-agency coordination on IDP issues is supported by

4.specific and functioning mechanisms.

T o —
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False: this is a major gap to be
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False: this is not an issue in this
country.
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Response
Ratio

38%

47%
13%
3%
0%

100%

| Violations of rights of IDPs under international humanitarian and human rights are y,mper of Response
. 9.consistently documented and reported regularly.

T

Partly true: improvements are needed. SEEEEEE—

False: this is a major gap to be
addressed

False: this is not an issue in this

country. D

Don’t know

| IDPs are actively made aware of their rights according to international human

. 6.rights and humanitarian law.

True. -

Partly true: improvements are needed. EE—

False: this is a major gap to be

addressed (NN

False: this is not an issue in this
country.

Don’t know -
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Responses Ratio

12%
55%
15%
18%

0%

100%

Number of Response
Responses Ratio

9%

50%

31%
3%
6%

100%



Partly true: improvements are needed. TEEEEEE—

7. IDPs are provided with legal counselling.

True.

Partly true: improvements are needed.

False: this is a major gap to be

False: this is not an issue in this

Safety and security concerns of IDPs and returning IDPs are

8. addressed.

country.

Don’t know

-

EERSSS———
addressed (NN

-

—

T m—

False: this is a major gap to be

addressed

False: this is not an issue in this

9. The protection of internally displaced children is ensured.

country.

Don't know

TS g

False: this is a major gap to be

addressed

False: this is not an issue in this

country.

Don’t know

Partly true: improvements are needed. TE—
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12 38%
12 38%
2 6%
4 13%
Total 32 100%
i Aot
7 22%
15 47%
7 22%
3 9%
0 0%
Total 32 100%
N e a1t
4 13%
18 56%
7 22%
2 6%
1 3%
Total 32 100%



The different impact that internal displacement is likely to have on men
and women is taken into account when planning and carrying out
10. assistance and protection programmes.

True.

False: this is a major gap to be

-
Partly true: improvements are needed. SEEEEEEE—
—

addressed

False: this is not an issue in this
country. -

Don’t know

11. IDPs benefit from peace building/reconciliation activities.

T

Partly true: improvements are needed. SEEEEEE—

False: this is a major gap to be
addressed

False: this is not an issue in this
country.

Don’t know

12. IDP camps are well managed.

True.

Partly true: improvements are needed. TEEEEE—

False: this is a major gap to be
addressed

False: this is not an issue in this

country. I

Don’t know
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Responies  Rbvie "
3 9%
15 47%
9 28%
3 9%
2 6%
Total 32 100%
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3 9%
1 3%
Tetal 32 100%
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1 3%
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4 13%
11 34%
1 3%
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| . . . i Number of Response
~ 13.Internally displaced children benefit from “emergency education” programmes. Responses Ratio

True. - 4 13%
Partly true: improvements are needed. SEEEEEE— 13 41%
False: this is a major gap to be 6 19%
addressed
False: this is not an issue in this
country. (S 7 22%
Don’t know. - 2 6%
Total 32 100%
| Food requirements of IDPs are met, either through food aid, agricultural SUPpOrt y,mper of Response
. 14.0r other means. Responses Ratio
Trie. G u 35%
Partly true: improvements are needed. TE— 14 45%
False: this is a major gap to be
addressed (D 3 10%
False: this is not an issue in this 3 10%
country.
Don’t know. 0 0%
Total 31 100%
| Moderately and severely malnourished IDPs benefit from Mumber of Response
. 15. supplementary/therapeutic feeding programs. Responses  Ratio
True. a— 6 19%
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 8 25%
False: this is a major gap to be
addressed @l 3 9%
False: this is not an issue in this 12 380
country.
Don’t know. - 3 9%
Total 32 100%
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. 16.non-displaced population.
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The access of IDPs to health care services and facilities is comparable to the

Number of Response

Responses Ratio

U et 8
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 12
False: this is a major gap to be 9
addressed (N
False: this is not an issue in this 1
country.
Don’t know. - 2
Total 32
. . . Number of
17. IDPs benefit from psycho/social counselling. Responses
True. - 2
Partly true: improvements are needed. T— 8
False: this is a major gap to be 16
addressed (G
False: this is not an issue in this P
country. -
Don’t know. e 3
Total 31
The HIV/AIDS concerns of the IDPs are addressed by specific Humber of
18. programmes. Responses
True. - 2
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 8
False: this is a major gap to be 10
addressed (D
False: this is not an issue in this 8
country.
Don’t know. < 3
Total 31

25%
38%
28%
3%
6%
100%

Response
Ratio

6%
26%
52%

6%
10%
100%

Response
Ratio

6%
26%
32%
26%
10%

100%
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| L. . Number of Response |
 19.water and sanitation needs of the IDPs are addressed by specific programmes. Respenses —Ratio

True. T 8 26%
Partly true: improvements are needed. SEEEEEEE— 14 45%
False: this is a majo;11 gzy:etsoszs - 4 13%
False: this is not an issue in this 4 13%
country.
Don’t know. 1 3%
Tota! 31 100%
50, grt:qu;li(r;.ments for decent shelter for IDPs and returning IDPs ::::;:,’ o Response
True. — 4 13%
Partly true: improvements are needed. SEEEE— 17 53%
False: this is a major gap to be 9 28%
addressed (I
False: this is not an issue in this P 6%
country.
Don't know. 0 0%
Total 32 100%
| IDPs’ needs in terms of non-food items (such as plastic sheeting, tarpaulins, Mumber of Response
. 21.cooking utensils, hygiene implements) are met. Responses Ratio
True. T 8 25%
Partly true: improvements are needed. TEEE— 12 38%
False: this is a major gap to be addressed — 4 13%
False: this is not an issue in this country. — 6 19%
Don’t know. - 2 6%
Total 32 100%
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| IDPs benefit from employment generation programmes, including vocational Mumber of Response
. 22.training and micro-credit schemes.

Responses Ratio

True. - 4 13%
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 11 34%
False: this is a major gap to be 14 249
addressed (N 0
False: this is not an issue in this "
country. @l 2 6%
Don’t know. 1 3%

Total 32 100%
| P_rogramrpes exis_t aiming at building the capacity of the judicial system to deal . ber ot Rasponse
. 23.with specific IDP issues. Responses Ratio

True. - 2 6%
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 9 28%
False: this is a major gap to be 13 1%
addressed (NN
False: this is not an issue in this o
country. — 4 13%
Don’t know. e 4 13%
Total 32 100%
. . Number of Response
24. Long-term property rights of IDPs are actively promoted. Responses Ratie
True. - 3 9%
Partly true: improvements are needed. aE— 11 34%
False: this is a major gap to be
addressed (N 12 38%
False: this is not an issue in this 1 3%
country.
Don’t know. < 5 16%
Total 32 100%
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| The long-term implications of internal displacement are fully taken into account
in programme delivery. Early planning for durable solutions is included and the  y, mper of Response

| 25.link between national economic and political development is recognised. Responses Ratio

True. - 4 13%

Partly true: improvements are needed. EEEE— 16 50%

False: this is a major gap to be

addressed (D 6 19%

False: this is not an issue in this o
country. (EEEEED 5 16%

Don't know. 1 3%
Total 32 100%

| Internally displaced individuals, families and communities are recognised as full
partners: their capacities are capitalised upon and their inputs are solicited Numberof Response
| 26.when planning assistance. Responses Ratio

True. a— 5 16%
Partly true: improvements are needed. AEE— 10 31%
False: this is a major gap to be 14 24%
addressed (NN
False: this is not an issue in this 1 3%
country.
Don't know. - 2 6%
Total 32 100%
Programmes exist that promote the agricultural development Number of Response
27.for IDPs. Responses Ratio
True. - 3 10%
Partly true: improvements are needed. TEEEEEE— 17 55%
False: this is a major gap to be
addressed (D 6 19%
False: this is not an issue in this o
country. — 3 10%
Don't know. - 2 6%
Tetal 31 100%
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Internally displaced communities benefit from mine action Number of Response
8. programmes. Responses Ratio
U et 8 25%
Partly true: improvements are needed. —— 5 16%
False: this is a major gap to be
addressed (D 6 19%
False: this is not an issue in this 1 34%
country. (N
Don’t know. - 2 6%
Total 32 100%
| Programs exist that address the environmental degradation in areas where Mumber of Response
. 29.internal displacement takes place. Responses Ratio
True. 1 3%
Partly true: improvements are needed. EE— 12 38%
False: this is a major gap to be 13 1%
addressed (NN
False: this is not an issue in this
country. 5 16%
Don’t know. 1 3%
Total 32 100%
| Adequate mechanisms exis for reporting and responding to sexual exploitation  y,mper of Response
i 30. and abuse of IDPs. Responses Ratio
True. 1 3%
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 7 23%
False: this is a major gap to be 13 42%
addressed (N
False: this is not an issue in this 7 230
country. (. 0
Don’t know. e 3 10%
Total 31 100%
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| In situations where access is denied, negotiations are carried out to secure Mumber of Respanse

. 31.greater access. Responses Ratio
True. A 9 28%
Partly true: improvements are needed. — 5 16%
False: this is a major gap to be addressed — 5 16%
False: this is not an issue in this country. T— 11 34%
Don’t know. - 2 6%
'yt | 2 100%
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1STEP 2 - THE POLICY AND STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT W

| Is there national legislation (a law, a decree or other legal instrument) that deals
. 32. specifically with IDPs?

Number of Response |
Responses Ratio

Yes EEE— 12 38%
N ——— o 53%
Don't know - 3 9%
Total 32 100%
| Have the _Quiding Principles on Internal Disple_lcement bgen officially recognized ,mber of T
. 33. by authorities (for instance through a declaration or public statement)? Respanses Ratio
Yes TEEEE— 12 38%
No TEEEE— 12 38%
Don't know — 8 25%
Total 32 100%
| Is there an officiaI_I)_/ adopte_d IDP s_trategy outl_inin.g the roles and responsibilities ., mber of T
. 34. of national authorities and international organizations? Responses  Ratio
Yes TEEEEE— 12 38%
N ———— 19 59%
Don't know 1 3%
Total 32 100%
i i Number af Response
35. Does the IDP strategy include a protection component? Responses Ratio
Y ———————————————— ° 5%
No — 2 17%
Don't know - 1 8%
Total 12 100%
i i i i Number of Response
36. Are IDPs included in an inter agency contingency plan? Responses Ratio
O et o 5%
No — 6 20%
There is no contingency plan e 7 23%
Total 30 100%

| STEP 3 — THE COUNTRY TEAM AND ITS COORDINATION MECHANISMS We will now look at the |
composition and working of the “enlarged Country Team” that deals with IDPs in the country where |

you are working. By “enlarged Country Team” we mean the UN agencies and any other international
| organisation which has IDP-related activities. |
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| Who has responsibility for the coordination of protection and assistance Number of Response

. 37.programs by international organizations to IDPs? Responses  Ratie
Nobody - 3 10%
The Humanitarian Coordinator E— 9 29%
The Resident Coordinator E— 8 26%
A specific agency or focal
CZD | (indicate which) —— 1 35%
Tatal 31 100%
1 38. Please list the organisations which you are certain have IDP-related activities.

(LI 31 Responses

| Is there an IDP-specific working group or thematic group within the enlarged Mumber of Respanse

. 39. Country Team? Responses Ratio
Ve e— 14 4%
N — 7 5%
Don't know 0 0%
Total 31 100%

i Please consider the following statements carefully and choose the one that best y,mper of Response

. 40.describes the Country Team’s approach to IDPs. Responses Ratio

IDPs are a reason for specific concern
for the Country Team and therefore

0,
are dealt with as a distinct, separate — 7 22%
issue.

IDPs needs are one component of the
needs of the larger civilian population:

they are dealt with as a part of the TEEEEEE— 18 56%
response to the overall humanitarian
or development situation.

IDPs are mostly a protection issue
and they are dealt with as part of

broader initiatives to promote respect 1 3%
for human rights and humanitarian
law.

IDPs are a sensitive political issue:
they are a responsibility of the State

. 1 3%
and they lay outside the mandate of
international organisations.
IDPs are not dealt with in a systematic o
and regular manner. — 5 16%
Total 32 100%
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1 STEP 4 — THE NATIONAL AUTHORITIES
| Within the national authorities, is there an entity (an official, a ministry,

a
4l Igg;«z;nmental agency) that has responsibility over the governemt's response to ::;::; g Reﬁu":.:.
No D 4 13%
Don't know 1 3%
[LILZH Yes, please specify CEEEEEEEE—— 27 84%
Totai 32 100%

| Is there an established mechanism through which members of the Country

. . X X . . Number of Respnnse
. 42.Team can discuss IDP issues with the national authorities on a regular basis? ~ Responses  Ratio

VoS 14 44%

NO. 7 53%

Don't know 1 3%
Total 32 100%

1 43. What is the frequency of the meetings?
m 13 Responses

| 44. Who chairs the meetings?
m 14 Responses

Who attends on a regular basis? (please list international organisations and national
45. authorities)

[LCE 13 Responses

| Is respect for the rights of IDPs according to international humanitarian and

X = . . Number of Respnn:e
. 46.human rights law discussed in such meetings? Responses Hatio

Ve 12 86%
No e 2 14%

www.gignos.ch
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Don't know 0 0%

Total 14 100%

| Pleas_e consider the following statements care_f_ully and choose the one that best ., berof Response
. 47.describes the approach of the national authorities to IDPs. Responses Ratio

IDPs are a reason for specific concern
and therefore are dealt with as a < 6 19%
distinct, separate issue.

IDPs needs are one component of the
needs of the larger civilian population:

they are dealt with as a part of the SEEEEEE—— 14 44%
response to the overall humanitarian
or development situation.

IDPs are a sensitive political issue:
they are a responsibility of the State

0,
and they lay outside the mandate of — 4 13%
international organisations.
IDPs are not dealt with in a systematic 8 250
and regular manner. e
Total 32 100%
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STEP 5 — THE DONORS i
Does the donor community in the country where you are working show a

common and united approach to IDP issues in their dealings with the national  y,mper of Response

| 48. authorities? Responses Ratio
VoS 17 53%
N o —— 14 443
Don't know 1 3%
Total 32 100%

| Is there an established mechanism through which members of the Country Numberof Response
. 49.Team can discuss IDP issues with the donor community on a regular basis? Responses Ratio

T —————— 20 63%

No. 12 38%
Don't know 0 0%

Tetal 32 100%

m 20 Responses

| 51. Who chairs the meetings?
m 20 Responses

Who attends on a regular basis? (please list international organisations and donor
52. countries)

m 20 Responses

1 50. What is the frequency of the meetings? i

| Pleas_e consider the following statements carefully and choose the one that best ., her of Response
. 53. describes the approach of the donors to IDPs. Responses  Ratio
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IDPs are a reason of specific concern
for the international community and

i istinct, (D 4
therefore are dealt with as a distinct,
separate issue.

IDPs needs are one component of the
needs of the larger civilian population:

they are dealt with as a part of the S— 20
response to the overall humanitarian
or development situation.

IDPs are mostly a protection issue
and they are dealt with as part of

broader initiatives to promote respect 1
for human rights and humanitarian
law.

IDPs are a sensitive political issue:
they are a responsibility of the State

and they lay outside the mandate of 0
international organisations.
IDPs are not dealt with in a systematic 6
and regular manner. -a—
Total 31

STEP 6 — INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
Is information on the numbers and specific needs of IDPs collected on a regular

13%

65%

3%

0%

19%

100%

Number of Response

54, is? Responses Ratio
, asis P
oS 18 56%
oy 13 41%
Don't know 1 3%
Total 32 100%
| 55. Who collects such information?

W 18 Responses

56.How is such information disseminated?

@ 17 Responses
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